MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Resolution No. 18/19-52 Day of the Teacher May 8, 2019

WHEREAS, Wednesday, May 8, 2019, is California Day of the Teacher, and

WHEREAS, the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board of Education wishes to express its appreciation to our teachers for their creativity, dedication, and talent, and

WHEREAS, the Mt. Diablo Unified School District teachers can have a lifelong influence on students of the Mt. Diablo Unified School District, and

WHEREAS, Day of the Teacher affords an excellent opportunity to give recognition to this deserving group of talented professionals;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board of Education does hereby recognize May 8, 2019, as Day of the Teacher, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all students, parents, and school district employees are encouraged to participate in observances that express and show appreciation to the instructional staff at schools throughout the Mt. Diablo Unified School District.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Mt. Diablo School District Board of Education on April 22, 2019.

Signed:

Signed.	
Joanne Durkee, President	Linda Mayo, Vice President
Cherise Khaund, Member	Brian Lawrence, Member
Debra Mason, Member	 Date